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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has asked all States to display the logo of central scheme Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) prominently on all projects completed under it;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has also directed the States to design, construct and provide support for rolling out sustainable models for maintenance of assets created under JNNURM; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a)& (b): Yes, Madam. The States have been asked to display the name of the scheme on the projects being implemented under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM), a State Sector Plan wherein Additional central Assistance is given to the States for implementation of projects sanctioned under it and in order to create awareness to the people.

(c)& (d): The objective of the JnNURM is to secure effective linkages between asset creation and asset management so that the infrastructural services created in the cities are not only maintained efficiently but also become self-sustaining over time. To this effect, States have been requested to take appropriate action.
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